ORDINANCE NO. 2017/2018 #03 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES FOR THE ROAD AND BRIDGE PURPOSES FOR THE TOWN OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD DISTRICT FOR THE TAX YEAR 2017, COLLECTABLE IN 2018

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Supervisor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Schaumburg, Cook County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the sum of ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY (1,416,250) DOLLARS are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Schaumburg Township Road District as required by statue or voted by the people in accordance with the law.

Section 2: That should any part of the portion of this Ordinance be declared or adjudged invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration and adjudication shall be severable and shall affect only that part or portion only and shall not affect any other parts or provisions hereof.

Section 3: that the Town Clerk be and is hereby directed to file a certified copy of the Ordinance with the County Clerk of Cook County within the time specified by law.

Section 4: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval according to law.

Section 5: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

A. ROAD AND BRIDGE

		2017-2018 AMOUNT LEVIED	
UTILITIES			
3036010 · Telephone R & B		\$	2,200.00
3041010 · Gas Utilities		\$	1,800.00
3041022 · Electric Utilities		\$	3,800.00
3041030 · Water Utilities	_	\$	1,900.00
	TOTAL	\$	9,700.00
SALARIES			
3411014 · Salaries - R&B	_	\$	171,500.00
	TOTAL	\$	171,500.00
ADMINISTRATION			
3224040 · Medicare		\$	2,900.00
3224041 · Social Security FICA		\$	1.00
3161017 · Employee Screening - R&B		\$	1.00
3421010 · Legal Services		\$	7,000.00
3421020 · Auditing		\$	3,300.00
3421030 ⋅ Bonding		\$	4,000.00
3421040 · Engineering		\$	15,000.00
352400 · SUI EXP R&B		\$	250.00
3524010 · Workers Compensation Ins		\$	32,000.00
3524020 · Property & Casualty Ins		\$	30,000.00

ONS \$	708,125.00
\$	708,125.00
TOTAL \$	342,469.00
\$	1.00
\$	1.00
\$	1,000.00
\$	3,000.00
\$	3,000.00
	5,000.00
\$ \$	2,400.00
\$	30,000.00
\$ \$	6,000.00
\$	100.00
\$	1,500.00
\$	1,000.00
\$	5,000.00
\$	8,000.00
, \$	100.00
\$	276,367.00
TOTAL \$	184,456.00
\$	10,000.00
\$	7,000.00
\$ \$ \$ \$	4,000.00
\$	1.00
\$ *	1.00
\$	1.00
\$	1,000.00
\$ ¢	1,000.00
\$	500.00
\$	10,000.00
\$	3,500.00
\$	200.00
\$	1.00
\$	1,000.00
\$	100.00
\$	100.00
\$	5,000.00
\$ *	1,000.00
\$ \$	500.00
\$	100.00
\$	45,000.00
	Ś

VOTES:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

PASS:

APPROVED:

Mary Wirblens
TOWN SUPERVISOR

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK

PASSED this 20th day of December, 2017
APPROVED this 20th day of December, 2017
PUBLISHED this 20th day of December, 2017, in pamphlet form.

ACKNOWLEDGED:

TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS

CERTIFICATE

I, Timothy M. Heneghan being the duly qualified Clerk of the Township of Schaumburg, Cook County, Illinois, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 2017-2018 # 03 entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES FOR THE ROAD AND BRIDGE PURPOSES FOR THE TOWN OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD DISTRICT FOR THE TAX YEAR 2017, COLLECTABLE IN 2018

Passed and approved by the Supervisor and Board of Trustees of the Township of Schaumburg at a Board meeting properly noticed and held on the 20th day of December 2017, and on file in my custody.

WITNESS MY HAND and corporate seal of said Township of Schaumburg this 20th day of December 2017.

Timothy M. Heneghan, Yown Clerk,

Township of Schaumburg

COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS

I, Mary Wroblewski, do hereby certify I am the duly qualified and acting Treasurer of the Township of Schaumburg Road District, Cook County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Township of Schaumburg Road District has complied with all applicable provisions of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the Truth in Taxation Law (35 ILCS 200/18-60 through 18-85) in connection with the Township of Schaumburg Road District 2017 Tax Levy Ordinance.

In witness whereto, I hereunto affix my official signature at office of the Township of Schaumburg, Cook County, Illinois the 20th day of December 2017.

Mary Wroblewski Supervisor

ATTEST:

Pimothy M. Heneghan, Town Cler

Township of Schaumburg